
Location Kualoa Ranch
Date Saturday, May 25, 2019

Overall Class Rank Class Driver Vehicle Score AM.1 AM.2 AM.3 AM.4 PM.1 PM.2 PM.3 PM.4
20 1 SR Michael Gunning 2001 Ford Mustang (Grey) #404 8:24.882 82.463 [/] 89.777 [2/] 84.663 [/] 80.300 [/] 82.810 [/] 81.836 [/] DNR DNR
7 1 SF Andrew Morgan 2000 Ford Focus (White) #33 6:41.673 77.064 [/1] 73.579 [/] 71.696 [/] 68.016 [2/] 63.214 [/] 60.277 [/] 60.891 [/] DNR
9 2 SF Brett Pruitt 2003 Ford Focus (Red) #8 6:50.415 71.108 [1/] 67.803 [/] 67.353 [1/] 74.419 [/] 65.616 [/] DNR 66.563 [2/] 63.972 [/]
25 3 SF Justin Wells 2003 Volkswagen Jetta 1.8T Wolfsburg (Red) #28 9:54.268 69.734 [/] 67.870 [/] 69.037 [/] 67.361 [/] DNR DNR DNR DNR
5 1 SA Scott Mcclung 2001 Subaru Impreza (Green) #21 6:34.428 77.902 [/] 73.365 [/] 70.296 [/] 67.581 [/] 62.228 [2/] 60.716 [/] 60.678 [/] 61.792 [/]
8 2 SA John Vallero 1994 Jeep Cherokee (White) #68 6:47.779 71.137 [/] 74.490 [/] 74.630 [/] 69.660 [/] 66.860 [/] 62.153 [/] 69.257 [/] 63.479 [/]
10 3 SA Phoenix Vallero 1994 Jeep Cherokee (White) #68 6:54.829 79.150 [1/] 72.283 [/] 73.180 [/] 71.320 [/] 67.018 [/] 65.044 [/] 67.856 [/] 65.984 [/]
12 4 SA Nikola Saban 2003 BMW 330xi (Blue) #220 6:56.637 90.838 [/] 82.415 [1/] 73.615 [1/] 70.532 [/] 66.026 [/1] 64.047 [/] 62.354 [/] 59.675 [/]
13 5 SA Ronald Biancaniello 2002 Audi A4 (Gray) #73 7:00.459 81.057 [/] 76.541 [1/] 72.676 [/] 69.394 [/] 68.652 [/] 70.041 [/] 65.457 [/] 65.740 [/]
15 6 SA Mia Vallero 1994 Jeep Cherokee (White) #68 7:16.167 84.016 [1/1] 81.501 [/] 76.120 [/] 71.649 [2/] 67.383 [/] 67.649 [/] 65.130 [3/] 65.866 [1/]
16 7 SA Max Pham 2015 Subaru WRX (White) #34 7:16.700 87.864 [/] 79.888 [/] 76.821 [1/] 140.053 [/] 62.767 [2/] 63.129 [/] 64.475 [1/] 60.523 [/]
17 8 SA Henry Acosta 2005 Nissan Frontier King Cab (White) #39 7:41.244 110.279 [/] 93.124 [/] 80.180 [/1] 74.094 [2/] 65.386 [/] 65.175 [2/] 69.383 [1/] 65.286 [/]
18 9 SA Micah Adamas 2018 Ford Raptor (White) #77 7:44.900 88.097 [1/] 80.094 [2/1] 84.774 [/] 79.061 [1/] 72.361 [/] 70.989 [1/] 69.288 [/] 67.319 [/]
6 1 PR Wil Snyder 1987 BMW 3.25i (White) #4 6:36.476 69.560 [/] 67.544 [/] 67.709 [/] 68.173 [/] 66.613 [/] 64.382 [/] 63.222 [/] 65.446 [/]
14 2 PR Ian Orton 1987 BMW 3.25i (White) #4 7:07.548 78.318 [2/] 74.955 [1/] 73.547 [1/] 72.617 [1/1] 65.221 [/] 72.519 [/] 62.948 [/] 64.559 [/]
27 3 PR Owen Farrior 1987 BMW 3.25i (White) #4 10:21.647 88.087 [/] 80.707 [1/] 76.104 [/] 72.837 [/] DNR DNR DNR DNR
4 1 PF Howard Shek 2002 Honda Civic SI (Black) #72 6:30.835 79.945 [/] 75.047 [/] 67.762 [/] 66.992 [/] 60.301 [/] 59.329 [/] 61.404 [/] 60.299 [1/]
11 1 MF Taro Nobusawa 1987 Toyota FX16 (White) #19 6:55.207 DNR [/] 77.569 [1/] 72.715 [/] 67.640 [/] 63.029 [3/] 59.428 [/] 60.150 [/] 59.705 [3/]
1 1 MA Michael Ward 2004 Subaru WRX STI (White) #11 5:58.759 62.606 [/] 62.400 [/] 63.338 [/] 62.027 [/] 57.356 [/] 57.497 [/] 56.873 [/] DNR
2 2 MA James Fitzpatrick 2007 Subaru WRX STI (Grey) #18 6:09.326 67.570 [1/] 63.473 [/] 63.033 [1/] 63.357 [/] 72.300 [/] 58.356 [/] 58.707 [1/] 58.400 [/]
3 3 MA Randy Joaquin 2004 Subaru sti (white) #11 6:19.203 68.402 [/] 63.956 [/] 63.190 [1/] 63.877 [1/] 63.888 [/] 61.654 [1/] 60.160 [/] 60.366 [/]
19 4 MA Eddie Pang 2010 Ford F150 Raptor (Black) #88 7:54.280 88.725 [/1] 80.808 [/1] 77.617 [/] 75.792 [2/] 83.698 [1/] 70.256 [/] 70.109 [/] 92.118 [/]
21 5 MA Donovan Valdez 2018 Ford F150 Raptor (Silver) #71 8:26.871 142.799 [1/3]77.820 [1/1] 80.304 [3/2] 83.249 [1/1] 78.940 [/] 77.925 [1/] 67.455 [/] 69.103 [/]
22 6 MA Amanda Pang 2010 Ford F150 Raptor (Black) #88 8:37.987 94.548 [/] 113.979 [2/1] 86.157 [/] 88.730 [1/] 82.305 [1/] 96.487 [/] 82.896 [/] 77.352 [1/]
23 7 MA Ryan Strada 2002 Subaru WRX (Silver) #5 9:46.415 64.390 [1/] 63.427 [1/] 62.598 [1/] 64.044 [3/] DNR DNR DNR DNR
24 8 MA Davin Kubo 2002 Subaru WRX (Silver) #5 9:51.164 66.514 [/] 64.822 [3/] 64.248 [3/] 64.402 [/] DNR DNR DNR DNR
26 9 MA Robert Coelho 2002 Subaru WRX (Silver) #5 10:02.896 68.496 [/] 77.735 [/] 74.983 [/] 69.418 [/] DNR DNR DNR DNR
28 10 MA Justin Carvalho 2002 Subaru WRX (Silver) #5 10:27.849 87.874 [/] 79.160 [/1] 76.716 [1/] 71.259 [/] DNR DNR DNR DNR
29 11 MA Victor Molcuta 2006 Subaru STI (gray) #7 10:35.296 82.152 [/] 77.831 [/] 75.313 [/] DNR [/] DNR DNR DNR DNR
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Format: Time [ cone / gate penalty ]
Example: 100.123 [2/1] denotes raw time of 100.123 with 2 cones and 1 gate

Penalties are +2 seconds per cone and +10 seconds per gate
DNR time is computed with slowest heat time +10 seconds
DNR for entire heat is computed with 100 seconds times number of runs 
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1 5:58.759 Michael Ward
2 6:09.326 James Fitzpatrick (+10.567 seconds)
3 6:19.203 Randy Joaquin (+20.444 seconds)
4 6:30.835 Howard Shek (+32.076 seconds)
5 6:34.428 Scott Mcclung (+35.669 seconds)
6 6:36.476 Wil Snyder (+37.717 seconds)
7 6:41.673 Andrew Morgan (+42.914 seconds)
8 6:47.779 John Vallero (+49.020 seconds)
9 6:50.415 Brett Pruitt (+51.656 seconds)
10 6:54.829 Phoenix Vallero (+56.070 seconds)
11 6:55.207 Taro Nobusawa (+56.448 seconds)
12 6:56.637 Nikola Saban (+57.879 seconds)
13 7:00.459 Ronald Biancaniello (+61.701 seconds)
14 7:07.548 Ian Orton (+68.789 seconds)
15 7:16.167 Mia Vallero (+77.409 seconds)
16 7:16.700 Max Pham (+77.941 seconds)
17 7:41.244 Henry Acosta (+102.486 seconds)
18 7:44.900 Micah Adamas (+106.141 seconds)
19 7:54.280 Eddie Pang (+115.521 seconds)
20 8:24.882 Michael Gunning (+146.123 seconds)
21 8:26.871 Donovan Valdez (+148.112 seconds)
22 8:37.987 Amanda Pang (+159.229 seconds)
23 9:46.415 Ryan Strada (+227.656 seconds)
24 9:51.164 Davin Kubo (+232.405 seconds)
25 9:54.268 Justin Wells (+235.509 seconds)
26 10:02.896 Robert Coelho (+244.138 seconds)
27 10:21.647 Owen Farrior (+262.889 seconds)
28 10:27.849 Justin Carvalho (+269.090 seconds)
29 10:35.296 Victor Molcuta (+276.537 seconds)
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